

## Product Data Sheet

**Specification:** 67217407  
**Description:** KNORR Rich Brown Gravy GF 1 x 6.5 kg

**Date Created:** 18-Jan-24  
**Revision:** 3

### General Description

#### Description

The specification is valid for products with a Best Before date of February 2026 or later.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The product information provided is for the latest product on the market. However, to ensure you have the correct information related to the product you are currently using, ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT LABEL.

#### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
Australia	Knorr	Rich Brown Gravy GF 1 x 6.5 kg
New Zealand	Knorr	Rich Brown Gravy GF 1 x 6.5 kg

#### Symbols/Logos

Suitable for Vegetarians      Bain Marie Stable  
Cook Chill & Freeze Thaw Stable

#### General Function and Purpose

A powdered gravy mix for preparation of Rich Brown Gravy.

### Ingredient Declaration

INGREDIENTS: Thickeners (1422, 1412), maltodextrin, flavour enhancers (621, 635), sugar, mineral salt (potassium chloride), salt, onion powder, potato flakes, vegetable oil, cream powder (**milk**), tomato powder, colours (150d, beetroot powder), skim **milk** powder, flavours, spice, food acid (citric acid), processing aid (**sulphites**).

**Contains:** milk, sulphites.

### Claims and Declarations

#### Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses	1300	No.	servings per package
Weight	6.5	kg	e
Weight per serving/portion	5	g	makes 50 mL gravy when prepared as directed
Date Marking		Text	BEST BEFORE DD/MM/YYYY HH:MM

#### Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	Unopened/Ambient	24	months	

## Product Data Sheet

**Specification:** 67217407  
**Description:** KNORR Rich Brown Gravy GF 1 x 6.5 kg

**Date Created:** 18-Jan-24  
**Revision:** 3

### Product Origin

Property	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Comment
Country	Australia		Made in Australia from at least 10% Australian ingredients.

### Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling.

### Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	UOM	Contains	Cross contact	Comment
Cereals containing Gluten products	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	Gluten free as per ANZ standards
Crustacea	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Egg	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Fish	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Lupin	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Milk	✓	-	mg/kg	✓	-	Contains cream powder, skim milk powder
Mollusc	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Peanut	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Sesame Seed	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Soybean	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Tree Nuts	-	✓	mg/kg	-	-	
Sulphites (=> 10mg/kg)	✓	-	mg/kg	✓	-	Contains sulphites

### Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Halal	-	✓	
Kosher	-	✓	
Vegan	-	✓	Contains milk
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	-	✓	
Gluten Free	✓	-	"Nil Detected" as per FSANZ regulations

### Claims

Property	Description	Notes
Claim 1	CLASSIC GRAVY TASTE	
Claim 2	Gluten Free	
Claim 3	Suitable for Vegetarians	
Claim 4	Baine Marie Stable	
Claim 5	Cook Chill & Freeze Thaw Stable	
Claim 6	Makes 65 Litres	

## Product Data Sheet

**Specification:** 67217407  
**Description:** KNORR Rich Brown Gravy GF 1 x 6.5 kg

**Date Created:** 18-Jan-24  
**Revision:** 3

### Instructions

#### Instructions for Use

†DIRECTIONS: Whisk 100 g Knorr Rich Brown Gluten Free Gravy mix into 1 L hot water. Place on the stove and bring to the boil, stirring continuously. Reduce heat and simmer for a further 2 minutes.

To ensure a gluten-free meal, avoid cross-contamination with gluten during preparation.

#### Storage Instructions

STORAGE: Replace lid tightly. Store in a cool, dry place.

#### Disposal

**please recycle** for more information visit:  
[ufs.com/pleaserecycle](https://ufs.com/pleaserecycle)

### Nutrition Information

#### Nutrition Information "As Prepared"

Property	Value
CU PIRD	720000137259/001 KNORR RICH BROWN GRAVY GF 6.5 KG
CUC	200000137572 / 68187089
Serving Size	5 g (dry) makes 50 mL when prepared as directed†

#### On Pack Nutrition Data

Typical Values	UOM	Avg. Qty per serving†	Avg. Qty per 100 mL†
Energy	kJ	67	135
Energy	Cal	16	32
Protein	g	LESS THAN 0.1	0.2
- gluten		0	0
Fat	g	0.2	0.5
- saturated	g	LESS THAN 0.1	0.2
Carbohydrate	g	3.1	6.2
-sugars	g	0.4	0.9
Sodium	mg	185	365

#### Nutrition Data

Typical Values	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energy	8700	1	RDI
Protein	50	0	RDI
Fat	70	0.2	RDI
- saturated	24	0	RDI
Carbohydrate	310	1	RDI
-sugars	90	0.4	RDI
Sodium	2300	8	RDI